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( Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0a.m. LONDON NEWS
7. 0, 8.0 LONDON NEWS
9. Oo Music AS You Like It
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotions: Key. WesleyParker
10.20 For My Lady: Popular En-tertainers; Talbot O’Farrett(Ireland)
10.40 "The Useful Nitwit," talkby Professor Arnold Wall
12.0 Lunch> Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music and Romance
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Quintet for Horn, Violin, two
Violas.and ’Cello in E Fiat,.407 MozartItalian Concerto in F MajorBach

5 rag in F Major, Op. is7 Beethoven
3.30 got a Highlights
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light Music
4.30 Children’s Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS6.40 South African Soccer Tour:
Match against Otago ‘
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
String Quartet of the Berlin
State Opera House
Quartet in D Major, Op. 64,No. 5 Haydn743 JOCELYN WALKER
(piano)
sonata inG Major Scarlatti
Sonata in C Sharp Minor

Haydn(Studio Recital)
7.57 RAMON OPIE (tenor)The Dream Rubinstein
"When Through the Piazzetta

Mendelssohn
The Enquirer
Serenade
The Boatman Schubert
(Studio Recital)8.9 Simon Goldberg (violin)

ond Paul Hindemith (viola)
Duet in B Flat. Major Mozart

8.25 Through the Centuries, thefirst. of three Studio Programmesof Choral Music in chronologicai
Sequence by the Auckland Lyrie
-Harmonists’ Choir emenctag byClaude Laurie
Sumer is Icumen In ;

rE
John of Fornsete
England, 1225

Down in a
may ty Vale Festataly, 1485-1545

Now Spring in All Her GloryArcadelt
Netherlands, 15144-1570

Sicut Cervus Palestrina
4 Italy, 1525-1594‘All Hail, Thou Merry Month.’

England, 1549-1099In These Delightful Pleasani
Groves Purcell
England, 1658-1695

How Excellent Thy Name
("Saul’’) el
Germany, 1685-1759

Ave Verum Mozart
wis Germany, 1756-17914
$8.54. The Cherniavsky Trio ~~
Romance Glinka9: 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary--30. ."Music is Served," featur-ing Isador Goodman .

9.43 Boyd Neel StringVariations. on a Theme .of
T¢éhaikovski Arensky

10. 0 Music in Miniature,
Classics, featuring Yvonne. Ar-
~naud (plano), Maria Korchinska‘(harp), John Francis (flute),
Max Salpeter and Colin Sauer(violins), Watson Forbes
(viola), and Joby Moore (’ceflo;,
(BBC- Programme) ;

10.30 Masters in Lighter Mood.-11.0 London News and. teasNews from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

peteae Wont tanetnce at a
Office: Twelve 3
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are,copyright to The Listener, and Y
not be reprinted without |

WN?> AUCKLANDi 880 ke. 341 m.

7. Op.m. After’ Dinner Music
3. 0 Band Programme8.30 Ballads
9. 0 Classical Recitals, featur-ing Bach’s Well Tempered Cla-vier
Preludes and Fugues Nos, 47
and 48

10. O Salon Music
10.30 Close down

(Dez 0d EERE6.30 p.m. Dinner Music7.9 Listeners’ Own Programme
10. bd Close down

2) Y 570 ke. 526 m.

While Parliament is beingbroadcast from 2YA this sta-tion’s published programmes wili
be presented from 2YC0a.m. LONDON NEWS
0, 8.0 LONDON NEWS

:

:

6.
Breakfast Session
Qo
Ted Steele’s: Novatones15 Voices in Harmony-30 Local Weather Conditions |9.32 . Morning .Star: Joan Cross
#15

10.10 Devotional: Service
10.25 A.C.E. ° TALK: "Cooking
N.Z.. Game’’».
40.28-10.30 Time Signals10.40 For My Lady: "Paul Clif-ford" Re

1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.90 Silver Jubilee Celebrationsof the Education Department’s
Correspondence School
(From Hutt Valley High School)3.5 Ballads for Choice4.0 With the Virtuosi
4.30. Children:s- Hours "CoralIsland" and «The Zinder Box’
(play)
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 South African Soccer Tour:Match against Otago..0 Local News Service
TAG = Gardening Talk.7.30. EVENING PROGRAMME
’ New ‘Mayfair OrchestraGilbert and Sullivan’ Selection
7.40 VALDA CRAWFORD(soprano)
By the Bend of the RiverEdwards
To-day is ours Coa‘I Know Where Pm foisHughes
Sing, Break Into Song

Mallinson
(A Studio Recital)

7.52 Dickens Characters: "Mr.and Mrs.- Vincent Crummiles and
Co." Series arranged by .V. C.
Clinton-Baddeley
8.21 The London Radio Orches-tra, conducted by Denis Wright
8.45 Sociable Songs, featuringTheChorus Gentlemen(A Studio Presentation)9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.19 .Australian Commentary9.30 "Jane Eyre"’10. 0 Cliff Jones and his Orches-tra;
(From the Majestic Cabaret)

11. 0 London: News-:and Home
News from Britain. -.
1.nod CLOSm DOW:N

2. ‘0 p.m. apeorThe Symphonic Poem (27th of
Series)
Prelude a L’Apres Midi D’UneFaune Debussy
Suite. for ‘Flute, Violin, Viola,‘ello and: Harp; Op. 91

D'IndyViolin og
nd in A, Op..13A

Sietltenne
. "a * Faure

ee
18.30 Something New
1/7. 0 Gems from Musical Comedy
{7.45 Victor Silvester. Time
| 7.30 While Parliament is being

| broadcast, this station will pre-
sent 2YA’s published programme;
a classical programme will be
presented in the event of Parlia-
ment not being broadcast
10.30 Close down

AWAD) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Accent. on Rhythm
7.20 "Hills: of Home": EileenFinlay’s Story of Storm Boyd
and his Family
7.33 "It’s a Pleasure"(BBC Programme)
8. 0 Premiere: The Week’s New
Releases
8.30 Radio Theatre: ‘Soldiers ofFortune’ and ‘"Derricks on aHill"
9. 2 English County Songs
9.30 A Young Man with a SwingBand ic%
10. O Wellington District Weather
Report
Close down

W/E NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370 m.

6.30 p.m. re Hour for the Chil-
dren: "Bluey"
7.30 Sports Session8.0 Concert Session
8.30 ‘"‘Impudent Impostors"842° Concert Session
10. 0 Close down

(2Yh os hy Jae
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
8. 0 Merry Melodies
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Variety
9.50 Morning Star: HarrietCohen (piano)
10. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "Home Tan-
ning of Skins"
10.15 Music While You Work
10.45 ‘Krazy Kapers"
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music While. You Work
2.30 Variety
3.30. CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata in & Flat Major for
Violin and Piano Beethoven

4, 0 Basses and Baritones
4.15 "Those We Love"
4.45 Children's Hour: ‘Coral
Island"6.0 ."Toe Have and to Hold"
6.45 . Dinner Music6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 South African Soccer Tour:
Match against Otago

+ Ae Hawke’s Bay Stock Mar-ket Report
7.16 After Dinner Music
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMERadio Theatre: "lie Who Geéts
Slapped"
8.30 "Stand Easy,’ featuringthe British CGomedian, Cheerful
Charlie Chester
(A BBC Programme)9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. Nows9.19 Australian Commentary

9.30 Orchestral and Operatic
ProgrammeJussi Bjorling. (tenor)Ch’Ella Mi . Creda Libero(‘Girl of the Golden. West’’)E- Lucevan Le Stelle("Tosca’’) PucciniRobert Radford (bass)
, When _ I Was a8 a TinyBoy "Merry Wives of
Ww indsor’’) NicolaiTito Schipa (tenor) and Maf-alda Favero (soprano)Cherry Duet ("L’AmicoFritz") MascagniLondon Philharmonic Orchestraconducted by Eugene Goossens"Good Humoured Ladies"’Suite | Scarlatti-Tommasini10.0 Close down

eXVAN | 920NEL0m.
7. Op.m.* "Coral Island"
7.15 Josephine Bradley’s Ball-room Orchestra
Vintage Weltzes
You Can't Stop Me From
Dreaming

7.25 2YN Sports Review
7.39 Carroll Gibbons (piano),and his String Quintet
7.45 "Dad and Dave"
8. 0 Grand Opera Orchestra,conducted by Alois Meélicher
Hungarian Lustspiel Overture

Bela8.8 Alexander Brailowsky(piano)
Rondo A Capriccio in G Major' BeethovenGuila Bustabo (violin) ~

Praeludium and Allegro
Paganini-Kreisler

8.16 Emilio Livi (tenor)
Ninna Nanna Della Vita

: BixioTi Voglio Tanto Bene =‘Furno
8.22 Marek Weber’s OrchestraFrom Meyerbeer’s Treasure
= House Urbach
8.30 "Stand Easy’: Featuringthe British comedian, CheerfulCharlie Chester

(BBC Pregramme)9. 1 Band Music
The Black Dyke Mills Band: con-ducted by A. O, Pearce
Youth and Vigour March
The, Acrobat Greenwood
Coronation March
Meyerbeer, arr. Reynolds9.10 Nelson Eddy (baritone)To-morrow Keei

9.13 Grand Massed Brass Bands
conducted by ¢€. A. Anderson
Communityland
March of the Princes 2

9.22 Nelson Eddy (baritone)Little Work-a-Day World
9.25 Regal Military Band
9.31 Miscellaneous Light Musie
bays
0 Close down(a2)GISBORNE
0 p.m. After Dinner Music,15 "Dad and Dave’’
.30 Local Sporting. Review40 Variety
ft] Music Lovers’ Hour: Milan
Symphony Orchestra, Jan Kie-
pura (tenor), Vienna. Philhar-
monic Orchestra, the AlbertSandler ‘Trio, Elsie Suddaby(soprano), Frederic » Lamond
(piano)
9. & "Cappy Ricks" .
9.38 Anoua Winn .(soprano)9.45 Regal Comedy Company10. 0 Close down

S)Y 720 ke. 416 m.
0am. LONDON NEWS
0, 8.0 LONDON NEWS58 Canterbury Weather Forecast
it) Morning Programme.30 Current Ceiling PricesIsobel Baillie (Soprano) Ariasby Handel
9.45 Music While You Work10.10 For My Lady: Master-singers; Mariano Stabile (bari-tone), Italy
10.30 Devotional Service

6.
7.
7
9.
9

10.46 Boyd Neel String Orches-tra
Second Brandenburg Concerto

Bach
12, 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music Waile You Work
2.30 Let’s Have a Chorus
2.45 Sammy Kaye and His Orche
estra
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Concert Dans le Gout Theat-
ral CouperinSuite for Woodwind and Or-
chestra
Hungarian Dance No. 6 in B
Flat Major Brahms-Joachim
Spanish Dance Sarasate

ae Hawaiian Time
30 Children’s Hour
0 Dinner Music30 LONDON NEWS
40 South African Soccer Tour:
Match against Otago
45 BBC Newsreel
. 0 Local News Service15 Addington Stock Market
Report
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The 3YA Studio Orchestra con-ducted by Will Hutehens ;

Overture: "The Bat" Strauss
7.40 NETTIE MACKAY (soprano)
The Secret
The Trout
Gretchen at the Spinning
Wheel
Hedge Roses Schubert

7.54 The Studio Orchestra
Novellette for Strings, Op. 53

Gade
8.12 COLIN CAMPBELL (bari-
tone)
GO, My Faithful Soldier, Go
("Theodora’’) Handel
Ah, Poor Heart (‘Orfeo’’)

Haydn
(A- Studio Reeital)

8.24 The London Symphony Or-chestra’ conducted by BrunoWalter
symphony No. 86 in D Major

Haydn
8.48 Helen Pignari-Salles, Ger-
maine Leroux, Nicole Rolet and
Piero CoppolaConcerto for Four. Pianos and
Orchestra Vivaldi-Bach

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 Ileifetz and the LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Jobn Barbirolli
Concerto in A. Minor

Glazounoyv
9.52 "The Fight for Mr, Lap-raik,"’ a play by J. M. Barrie
(BBC Programme)

10.30 Music, Mirth and Melody11.0 London News and Home
News from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[S¥der thes
6. Op.m, Concert Platform: Re-citals "by Famous Artists
.30 The London Theatre Orch-estra
Revuedeville. Memories

6.38 The Light Opera CompanyGems from ‘Show Boat.
hong

6.46 Al Bollington wr gnaada Phillips_ Escapa
6.49 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)La Spa nola Di Chiara
6.52 The Decca Salon OrchestraThe Sweetest Story Ever Told

Stults
6.55 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano)At Parting Rodgers6.57 The Boston Promenade
Orchestra :

Deep River
7. 0 Listeners’ Own session
9. 1
cae Sammy Kaye Pro-gram

9.16 "the Paradise Island Trio
and the Mastersingers
9.30 All in Favour of Swing,Listen!
10. O JListen and Relax
10.30 Close down

[Sze ae]
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 0 Danee Favourites
9.15 Hits from the Films
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
-32 With a Smile and a Song
9.40 The Week’s Special

Dominion WeATHER
FORECASTS

7.16 a.ma, 1.26 pme, 9.0:1YA, 2YA; 3YA; 4ya,2yh, 3zr, 4YZ.

While power restrictions re-
main in force, broadcasting is
limited to 9 hours and 40 minutes
daily, Monday to +t) | in-clusive, as follows: 7.0-8.10 a.m.,
9.0-11.0 a@.m., 1.30-4.0 p.m.,
6.30-10.30 p.m. The National and
Commercial programme _ itemsshown’ on ‘these pages in italic
pe are those which, at thetime of going to press, fall out-
side the above reduced trans-mission periods. They have beenincluded in the programmesbecause the duration of re-
stricted transmissions is uncer-
tain. But ‘listeners will appre-
ciate that these items will be
cancelled or transferred unless
the restrictions are lifted.


